MC74VHC259
8-Bit Addressable
Latch/1-of-8 Decoder
CMOS Logic Level Shifter
with LSTTL−Compatible Inputs
The MC74VHC259 is an 8−bit Addressable Latch fabricated with
silicon gate CMOS technology. It achieves high speed operation similar to
equivalent Bipolar Schottky TTL devices while maintaining CMOS low

Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHC259DG SOIC−16 48 Units/Rail
MC74VHC259DR2G SOIC−16 2500 Units/Reel
SOIC−16
D SUFFIX
CASE 751B
TSSOP−16
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948F
MARKING DIAGRAMS
1 8
916
1
8
16 9
VHC259G
AWLYYWW
A = Assembly Location
L, WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY = Year
W, WW = Work Week
G or � = Pb−Free Package
VHC
259
ALYW�
�
MC74VHC259DTG TSSOP−16 96 Units/Rail
MC74VHC259DTR2G TSSOP−16 2500 Units/Reel
MC74VHC259
2
LATCH SELECTION TABLE